7 U
Waipa

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Waipa District Council

2016 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Waipa District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayor Votes Received
MYLCHREEST, Jim 9,050
WILSON, Vern 3,947
INFORMAL 5
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 512

Jim Mylchreest is declared elected.

Pirongia Ward (2 vacancies) Votes Received
ST PIERRE, Clare Independent 1,331
THOMAS, Bruce 1,188
STEVENSON, Greg 733
INFORMAL 1
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 73

Clare St Pierre and Bruce Thomas are declared elected.

Cambridge Ward (4 vacancies) Votes Received
WEBBER, Grahame 3,206
STOLWYK, Liz 3,116
MILNER, Sue 2,982
BANNON, Judy 2,594
COLES, Philip 2,416
SANDERS, Don 2,088
INFORMAL 7
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 108

Judy Bannon, Sue Milner, Liz Stolwyk and Grahame Webber are declared elected.

Maungatautari Ward (1 vacancy) Votes Received

ANDREE-WILTENS, Elwyn 516




BENNETT, Les

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Elwyn Andree-Wiltens is declared elected.

Te Awamutu Ward (4 vacancies)

WILSON, Vern

BARNES, Hazel

BROWN, Andrew

GOWER, Marcus The positive choice!

SPRANGERS, Joe
KNOWLES, John

DAVIES, Tom Independent
PARLANE, James Charles Morris ~ For a Fair Future
INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Hazel Barnes, Andrew Brown, Marcus Gower and Vern Wilson are declared elected.

Kakepuku Ward (1 vacancy)
O'REGAN, Susan

ANDERSON, Nigel

PINKERTON, Colin Independent
WESTERBAAN, Bernard Independent
INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Susan O'Regan is declared elected.

Cambridge Subdivision (4 vacancies)

PETTIT, Mike

EPPS, Julie

*MILNER, Sue (Withdrawn)
COLES, Philip

GORDON, Roger

SANDERS, Don
PETTIT, Mitchell

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

364

Votes Received

2,773
2,768
2,428
2,257

1,662
1,639
1,159

508

9
81

Votes Received
462

360
156
122

3
24

Votes Received

2,921
2,892
2,722
2,202
1,908

1,884
1,696

8
185

(*Section 88A of the Local Electoral Act provides that if a person is declared to be elected as a member of the
council, and that person is also declared to be elected as a member of a community board, that person must be

treated as having vacated office as a member of the community board.)

Philip Coles, Julie Epps, Roger Gordon and Mike Pettit are declared elected.

Maungatautari Subdivision (1 vacancy)

* ANDREE-WILTENS, Elwyn (Withdrawn)
BISHOP, John

Votes Received

505
352



INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

0

58

(*Section 88A of the Local Electoral Act provides that if a person is declared to be elected as a member of the
council, and that person is also declared to be elected as a member of a community board, that person must be

treated as having vacated office as a member of the community board.)

John Bishop is declared elected.

Te Awamutu Subdivision (4 vacancies)

HURRELL, Richard
DERBYSHIRE, Gary
HOLT, Ange
WILSON, Colleen

PIKARI; Sylvia ; Independent
ARMSTRONG, Dan
DAVIES, Tom Independent

GULLIVER, Wayvne

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Gary Derbyshire, Ange Holt, Richard Hurrell and Colleen Wilson are declared elected.

Kakepuku Subdivision (1 vacancy)
ANDERSON, Nigel

PINKERTON, Nigel
WESTERBAAN, Bernhard Independent

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Nigel Anderson is declared elected.

The voter return was 38.7%, being 13,434 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp
Electoral Officer
Waipa District Council
13 October 2016

Votes Received

3,173
2,499
1,933
1,660

1,491
1,317
1,247
1,088

4
183

Votes Received
529

313
228

0
57





