

Waipa District Council

2016 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Waipa District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.				
Mayor		Votes Received		
MYLCHREEST, Jim		9,050		
WILSON, Vern		3,947		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		5 512		
Jim Mylchreest is declared elected.				
Pirongia Ward (2 vacancies)		Votes Received		
ST PIERRE, Clare THOMAS, Bruce	Independent	1,331 1,188		
STEVENSON, Greg		733		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		1 73		
Clare St Pierre and Bruce Thomas are declared elected.				
Cambridge Ward (4 vacancies)		Votes Received		
WEBBER, Grahame STOLWYK, Liz MILNER, Sue BANNON, Judy		3,206 3,116 2,982 2,594		
COLES, Philip SANDERS, Don		2,416 2,088		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		7 108		
Judy Bannon, Sue Milner, Liz Stolwyk and Grahame Webber are declared elected.				
Maungatautari Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received		

ANDREE-WILTENS, Elwyn

516

BENNETT, Les		364		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 35		
Elwyn Andree-Wiltens is declared elec-	ted.			
Te Awamutu Ward (4 vacancies)		Votes Received		
WILSON, Vern BARNES, Hazel BROWN, Andrew GOWER, Marcus	The positive choice!	2,773 2,768 2,428 2,257		
SPRANGERS, Joe KNOWLES, John DAVIES, Tom PARLANE, James Charles Morris	Independent For a Fair Future	1,662 1,539 1,159 598		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		9 81		
Hazel Barnes, Andrew Brown, Marcus	Gower and Vern Wilson are declared ele	ected.		
Kakepuku Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received		
O'REGAN, Susan		462		
ANDERSON, Nigel PINKERTON, Colin WESTERBAAN, Bernard	Independent Independent	360 156 122		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		3 24		
Susan O'Regan is declared elected.				
Cambridge Subdivision (4 vacancies)		Votes Received		
PETTIT, Mike EPPS, Julie * MILNER, Sue (Withdrawn) COLES, Philip GORDON, Roger		2,921 2,892 2,722 2,202 1,908		
SANDERS, Don PETTIT, Mitchell		1,884 1,696		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		8 185		
(*Section 88A of the Local Electoral Act provides that if a person is declared to be elected as a member of the council, and that person is also declared to be elected as a member of a community board, that person must be treated as having vacated office as a member of the community board.)				
Philip Coles, Julie Epps, Roger Gordon and Mike Pettit are declared elected.				
Maungatautari Subdivision (1 vacancy)		Votes Received		
* ANDREE-WILTENS, Elwyn (Withdrawn) BISHOP, John		505 352		

58

(*Section 88A of the Local Electoral Act provides that if a person is declared to be elected as a member of the council, and that person is also declared to be elected as a member of a community board, that person must be treated as having vacated office as a member of the community board.)

John Bishop is declared elected.

Te Awamutu Subdivision	(4 vacancies)		Votes Received
HURRELL, Richard DERBYSHIRE, Gary HOLT, Ange WILSON, Colleen			3,173 2,499 1,933 1,660
PIKARI, Sylvia ARMSTRONG, Dan DAVIES, Tom GULLIVER, Wayvne	ł	Independent	1,491 1,317 1,247 1,088
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS			4 183

Gary Derbyshire, Ange Holt, Richard Hurrell and Colleen Wilson are declared elected.

Kakepuku Subdivision (1 vacancy)		Votes Received
ANDERSON, Nigel		529
PINKERTON, Nigel WESTERBAAN, Bernard	Independent	313 228
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 57

Nigel Anderson is declared elected.

The voter return was 38.7%, being 13,434 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp Electoral Officer Waipa District Council 13 October 2016